
 

 RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 
(A.P Government Act 18 of 2008) 

Nuzvid, RGUKT-campus, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521202 

  Tele No: 08656-235557.             E-mail Id: ao.nuz@rgukt.in 

Ref. No: RGUKT/NUZ/Proc/NIQ/Civil /washing machine installation/18-19    Date: 29.11.2018 

 

To 

All Interested vendors 

 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

 

      SUB: NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR EXECUTION WORKS- PROVIDING SUPPLY AND 

INSTALLATION OF WASHING MACHINE MAKE WHITES LAUNDRY EQUIPMENTS AT RGUKT – 

NUZVID. 

***** 

Technical Bid 

 The Administrative Officer, RGUKT- Nuzvid invites quotations for installation of 

washing machines make whites laundry equipments at - RGUKT- Nuzvid, in Single bid as 

indicated, in sealed cover. Kindly quote your lowest price including labour charges, taxes & 

transportation.  

The Details are as follows:- 

Please Note- 

01.  The following must be clearly written on the outer sealed cover irrespective of single bid. 

Without sealed cover, the quotation will not be accepted. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

02. There is no Quotation document fee and Quotation document is to be downloaded from 

our website given below. www.rguktnuz.in/tenders or www.rguktn.ac.in/tenders 

03. Validity: Quoted rates must valid for 120 days 

04. Delivery: Unless otherwise stated delivery of goods at RGUKT-Nuzvid, will have to be 

maximum within 20days  

05. Firm Registration Document and PAN Account No. copy of the document to be 

furnished  

06. GST.No must appear in the Invoice/Bill 

07. All aspects of safe delivery shall be the exclusive responsibility of the vendor 

QUOTATION FOR INSTALLATION OF WASHING MACHINE IN RGUKT- NUZVID 

NIQREF NO:RGUKT/NUZ/Proc/NIQ/CIVIL/WASHING MACHINE INSTALLATION/18-19 Date:29.11.2018 
 

    To 
     The ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER  

     RGUKT – NUZVID 

     KRISHNA (DIST) – A.P. – 521202 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ao.nuz@rgukt.in
http://www.rguktn.ac.in/tenders


08. Late and delayed quotation: Late and delayed tender will not be considered. In case 

any unscheduled holiday occurs on prescribed closing/opening date, the next working 

day shall be the prescribed date of closing/opening. 

09. Bid not transferable: The bid documents are not transferable and the seal and 

signature of the authorized official of the firm’s must appear on all the papers and 

envelopes submitted.  

01. Payment: Payment will be made within 30 days from the billing date after getting 

satisfaction certificate from the concerned department. Payment would be made 

through online mode only: -  

(a) Name of the Firm with complete postal address 

(b)  ACCOUNT No  

(c) Name of the Bank with Branch where the Account exist 

(d) IFSC CODE  

(e)  PAN No:   

02. Kindly read both the Instructions and Terms & conditions properly and see that 

instructions and terms are fully understood and complied. No 

correspondence/communication shall be entertained in case your quotation is rejected on 

ground of not complying with our instructions, terms and conditions. For any 

clarifications please contact us at 8333981200. 

03. The contractor/bidder should quote the price bid in percentage on overall tender value. 

04. No modification/deviations admissible in price bid and Technical bid 

05. INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS  

(i) Last date & Time of receipt of Tender: 05.12.2018, (1700 HRS)  

(ii) Time of opening Tender: 06.12.2018, (1500 HRS) 

      (iii) Venue of Bid opening: Office of the Administrative Officer’s, RGUKT- Nuzvid. 

 

 

           Sd/- 

          Administrative Officer  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bill of quantities 

PROVIDING OF WATER AND DUCTY FACILITY TO LAUNDRY EQUIPMENTS 

                            

S.No. Description of Item 
Measurements 

Contents Unit Rate Per Amount 
No. L B D 

                            

1 

Dismantling, clearing away and carefully stacking useful materials for re-use and disposal of 
unserviceable materials with 100m lead as directed by Executive Engineer duly taking actual 
premeasurements before dismantling including all labour charges , overheads & contractor profit 
etc., complete          

  
for making of outlet to 
equipment 

1 x 2 0.30 0.23 0.30 
0.04 

cum 200 1 cum 8 

  for making of drain  1 x 2 10.00 0.23 0.23 1.06 cum 2383 1 cum 2526 

  for laying of water line 1 x 4 0.10 0.23 0.10 0.01 cum 2383 1 cum 24 

                            

                            

2 

Brick masonry for panel walls in superstructure with CM (1:5) prop: (Cement : Sand) using common 
burnt clay bricks of class as per Table- I of IS:1077-1992, Non- Modular or traditional size 23 x 11 x 7 
cms  from approved source having minimum crushing strength of 40 Kg/Sqcm. including cost and 
conveyance of all materials like cement, screened sand, bricks, water etc., to site, including sales & 
other taxes on all materials and such as labour charges, like mixing cement mortar, scaffolding 
charges, constructing masonry, lift charges, curing, etc.,and overheads & contractors profit  
complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 501 & 504). 

        

  for outlet pipe pedestal 2 x 2 0.50 0.15 0.50 0.15           

  
for encasement of raw water 
lines 

2 x 10 0.23 0.23 0.23 
0.24 

          

                0.39 cum 4524 1 cum 1764 

                            

3 

Plastering 12mm thick single coat in CM(1:5) using screened sand including cost and conveyance of 
all materials like cement, sand, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials, and 
all operational, incidental charges on materials and including cost of all labour charges for mixing 
mortar, finishing, curing as directed by Engineer-in-charge etc., and overheads & contractors profit 
complete for finished item of work.(SS 901,903 & 904)  

        

  for outlet pipe pedestal 2 x 4 0.50 - 0.50 2.00 sq.mt 254 1 sq.mt 508 

  for drain wall 2 x 3 10.00 - 0.23 13.80 sq.mt 254 1 sq.mt 3505 

                            

4 

Supply and fixing of Ashirvad/ Ajay/ Astral Flowguard or equivalent CPVC Pipes and Fittings SDR 13.5 
to meet the requirement of ASTM-D 2846 and are produced in CTS (Copper Tube Sizes 1/2" to 2") 
for hot and cold water (IS 15778:2007) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, labour 
charges for fixing, overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work at all floor 
levels 

        

  54.00mm OD pipe 1 x 2 30.00 - - 60.00 Rmt 481 1 Rmt 28860 

                            

5 

Supply and placing of the Nominal Mix Concrete M 20 grade corresponding to IS 456 with minimum 
cement content of 330 kgs per 1 cum of concrete using WEIGH BATCHER / MIXER with 20mm size 
graded machine crushed hard granite metal(coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 
1 to Part 8) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine 
aggregate (sand) coarse aggregate, water etc., to site and sales & other taxes on all materials, 
centering using Casurina Ballies, Bamboos, Wooden Reapers, Runners, Wood Posts, Wall Plates etc., 
including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as weigh batching, machine mixing, 
lifting of concrete manually, laying concrete, vibrating, curing, overheads & contractors profit etc., 
complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (APSS No. 
402)  

        

  for equipment foundaiton 1 x 4 0.62 0.5 0.40 0.50 cum 6428 1 cum 3214 

                            

6 Supplying of MS bolts/Nut/Washers         

  for equipment foundaiton 1 x 1 5.00 - - 5.00 kg 68 1 kg 340 



                            

7 

Supplying, Providing and fixing of duct make of MS angle sections of 25x25x4mm and intermediate 
support with MS flat 25x5mm flat at regular interval and ducting with GI sheet for 0.8mm thickness 
approved brand including cutting, welding, frabrication, grinding and applying of redoxide primer of 
one coat and enamel paint of two coats to finished item including overhead & contractors profit etc. 

        

  
for duct to equipment of size 
0.35mm(W)x2m (L) 

1 x 2 - - - 
2.00 

each 8800 1 Kg 17600 

                            

                            

                            

  
Total                        

  
                         

8 
Add GST 12%                 12%      

  
              `          

  
                         

10 TOTAL ESTIMATE COST                        
 

 

 

 

Authorized Signature & Stamp 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRICE BID 

 

Name of work:  PROVIDING OF WATER AND DUCTY FACILITY TO LAUNDRY EQUIPMENTS 

RGUKT, NUZVID. 

 

Estimated contract value (in figures & words) : Rs.  

(in words) 

 

I Sri / Smt./M/s.                                     ., do hereby express my willingness to execute the 

aforesaid work as per the conditions, standards, specifications, rules, regulations, etc., stipulated in the 

tender documents at an overall  tender percentage of (  )     % (             )                                    the 

estimated contract value (ECV). 

 

 

SIGNATURE:   

 

NAME OF THE CONTRCTOR /: 

      AUTHORISED SIGNATORY. 

 

 

 


